From,

Vinod Kumar-V, Addl. District & Sessions Judge Court No.03, Ghaziabad

To,

The Registrar General Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

Through,

The District Judge Ghaziabad.

Subject: Information regarding Purchase of Fire Arm Webley &Scott .32 bore

Revolver (210146)

Respected Sir,

This is to bring your kind notice that I have purchased a fire arm after Purchase permission approved by Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad vide Case Id: S00004012020 | Old Case Id: 678. Details of Fire arm and consideration amount is as under:

Make and Model: Webley & Scott .32 bore Revolver(210146)

Date Of Purchase: 15-10-2021

Mode of Payment: Rs.50,000 from my salary account No. Account No.11192453164 to Arm Dealer Capital Gun House Account No. 302204010013065 through UTR no. SBINH320315051415 and rest Rs. 129,708 paid in cash.

It, is, therefore, kindly requested kindly place this information before Hon'ble court for kind consideration and approval. 12-08-2024

With Utmost Regards

Addl. District & Sessions Judge

(Vinod Kumar-V)

Court No.03, Ghaziabad

Endorsement letter No.

Dated 12-08-2024

To,

The Registrar General

Hon'ble High court Of Judicature at Allahabad

District Judge Ghaziabad.

Annexture:

- 1. Copy of receipt of Purchase
- 2. Copy Of bank Statement.